PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Adam D. Wilson to Andre	o correct the misspelling of first inventors name from ew D. Wilson previously recorded on Reel 013909 hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire and interest.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Andrew D. Wilson			03/14/2003	
Nuria M. Oliver			03/14/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY I				
	<u> </u>			
Name:		Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:		One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		10396653		
Application Number:		10396653		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 215568	3439 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	uccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 215568 <i>be sent via US</i> 215568	3439 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	uccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 215568 <i>be sent via US</i> 215568 Assignn e: Woodco	3439 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unse</i> 3100 nents@woodcock.com ock Washburn LLP	uccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will /</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 215568 <i>be sent via US</i> 215568 Assignn e: Woodco 2929 Ar	3439 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 3100 nents@woodcock.com ock Washburn LLP rch Street	uccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 215568 <i>be sent via US</i> 215568 Assignn e: Woodco 2929 Ar 12th Flo	3439 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unst</i> 3100 nents@woodcock.com ock Washburn LLP rch Street oor, Cira Centre	uccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will /</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 215568 <i>be sent via US</i> 215568 Assignn e: Woodco 2929 Ar 12th Flo	3439 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 3100 nents@woodcock.com ock Washburn LLP rch Street	uccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 215568 <i>be sent via US</i> 215568 Assignn e: Woodco 2929 Ar 12th Flo Philade	3439 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unst</i> 3100 nents@woodcock.com ock Washburn LLP rch Street oor, Cira Centre	uccessful.	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MSFT-6803 Assignment for correction#page1.tif source=MSFT-6803 Assignment for correction#page2.tif source=MSFT-6803 Assignment for correction#page3.tif source=MSFT-6803 Assignment for correction#page4.tif

FORM PTO-1595 (RE√ 6-93)	RECOF	04-04-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	
OM 3 No. 0651-011 ((exp.4/94)	<u> </u>	
To the Hor	norable Commissioner of Patents and T	Trademarks: Please record the attaction original documents or copy them	eof.
	veying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	M
Alam D. Wilson Nuria M. Oliver		Name:Microsoft Corporation	
	0,23.00	Internal Address:	2
Additional name party(ies) attach	e(s) of conveying ed? [] Yes [X]No		
3. Nature of co	nveyance:	Street Address: One Microsoft Way	
[X] Assignm	ent [] Merger		
•	Agreement [] Change of Na	lame City:Redmond	
		117 1 7	
• •			
Execution Date:	3/14/03	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N
	address of party to whom	umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	:[1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:	Himanshu S. Amin		-
	Himanshu S. Amin	[] Enclosed	-
	3;	[] Enclosed	-
Internal Address	3: Amin & Turocy, LLP	[] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	-
Internal Address	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	-
Internal Address	3: Amin & Turocy, LLP	[] Enclosed	-
Internal Address	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063	-
Street Address:	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	ount)
Street Address: Cit:: Sta e: 9. Statement a	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland Ohio ZIP: 44114 and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the fore	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	
Street Address: Cit: Sta e: 9. Statement a Fo the best of cit fill original 1 imanshu S. A	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland Ohio ZIP: 44114 and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the fore	[]] Enclosed []X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account []8. Deposit account number:	
Internal Address Internal Address Struet Address: Cit: Sta e: 9. Statement a ro the best of of the original imanshu S. A Name of	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland Ohio ZIP: 44114 and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the fore I document. amin of Person Signing	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1063 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc DO NOT USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tro March 25, 2003	
Internal Address Internal Address Struet Address: Cit: Sta e: 9. Statement a ro the best of of the original imanshu S. A Name of	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland Ohio ZIP: 44114 and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the fore I document. umin of Person Signing 894 Total number of pages inclu Mail documents to be re	[]] Enclosed []X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account []] B. Deposit account number:	
Internal Address Internal Address Street Address: Cit: Sta e: 9. Statement a Fo the best of of the original 1 imanshu S. A Name of Reg. No40,8	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland Ohio ZIP: 44114 and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the fore I document. amin of Person Signing 894 Total number of pages inclu Mail documents to be re Commissioner of	[]] Enclosed []X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account []8. Deposit account number:	

.

۰

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

 Serial Number:

 Filing Date:

 Inventorship:
 Andrew D. Wilson et al.

 Applicant:
 Microsoft Corporation

 Attorney's Docket No.:
 MSFTP397US

 MS Docket No.:
 MS303183.1

 Title:
 ARCHITECTURE FOR CONTROLLING A COMPUTER USING HAND

 GESTURE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignor(s):</u>

Andrew D. Wilson 102 NE 43rd Street Seattle, Washington 98105

Nuria M. Oliver 5218 Woodlawn Avenue N Seattle, Washington 98103

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "ARCHITECTURE FOR CONTROLLING A COMPUTER USING HAND GESTURE" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013909TERMAME: 0111 REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0189

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number:	
Filing Date:	
Inventorship:	Andrew D. Wilson et al.
Applicant:	Microsoft Corporation
Attomey's Docket No.:	
MS Docket No.:	MS303183.1
Title:	ARCHITECTURE FOR CONTROLLING A COMPUTER USING HAND
	GESTURE

and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 0139097ERAME: 0112 REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0190

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number:Filing Date:Inventorship:Andrew D. WithApplicant:Microsoft CorpAttorney's Docket No.:MSFTP397USMS Docket No.:MS303183.1Title:ARCHITECTU

Andrew D. Wilson et al. Microsoft Corporation MSFTP397U5 MS303183.1 ARCHITECTURE FOR CONTROLLING A COMPUTER USING HAND GESTURE

3-14-2003 Date

Andrew D. Wilson

3-14-2003 Date

Diver

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/25/2003 RECORDED: 09/28/2012 PATENT PAGE. 06 ** REEL: 013909775784ME: 0113 REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0191